SMD POWER INDUCTOR
1
■PRS 系列功率电感器
PRS Series SMD Power Inductor
◆工作温度
Operation Temperature
-40℃～125℃
◆特征

Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)Max
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS2512-R33NT 0.33 ±20% 100KHz 0.049 4.00 3.35
PRS2512-R47NT 0.47 ±20% 100KHz 0.061 3.82 2.15
PRS2512-R68NT 0.68 ±20% 100KHz 0.074 3.28 1.96
PRS2512-1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.090 2.59 1.93
PRS2512-1R5MT 1.5 ±20% 100KHz 0.147 2.24 1.40
PRS2512-2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.216 1.85 1.15
PRS2512-3R3MT 3.3 ±20% 100KHz 0.264 1.61 1.04
PRS2512-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.377 1.12 0.84
PRS2512-5R6MT 5.6 ±20% 100KHz 0.538 1.11 0.73
PRS2512-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.581 0.98 0.69
PRS2512-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.658 0.98 0.65
PRS2512-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.690 0.79 0.62
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS3015-R22NT 0.22 ±20% 100KHz 0.016±20% 5.00 3.50
PRS3015-R47NT 0.47 ±20% 100KHz 0.020±20% 3.90 2.60
PRS3015-R68NT 0.68 ±20% 100KHz 0.025±20% 3.00 2.45
PRS3015-1R0NT 1.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.030±20% 2.32 2.35
PRS3015-1R5NT 1.50 ±20% 100KHz 0.040±20% 2.30 1.70
PRS3015-2R2NT 2.20 ±20% 100KHz 0.060±20% 1.60 1.60
PRS3015-2R7NT 2.70 ±20% 100KHz 0.075±20% 1.52 1.43
PRS3015-3R3NT 3.30 ±20% 100KHz 0.080±20% 1.32 1.36
PRS3015-4R7MT 4.70 ±20% 100KHz 0.120±20% 1.10 1.09
PRS3015-5R6MT 5.60 ±20% 100KHz 0.140±20% 0.95 0.86
PRS3015-6R2MT 6.20 ±20% 100KHz 0.160±20% 1.00 0.86
PRS3015-6R8MT 6.80 ±20% 100KHz 0.160±20% 0.87 0.85
PRS3015-8R2MT 8.20 ±20% 100KHz 0.220±20% 0.80 0.80
PRS3015-100MT 10.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.230±20% 0.72 0.77
PRS3015-150MT 15.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.360±20% 0.66 0.65
PRS3015-180MT 18.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.430±20% 0.56 0.59
PRS3015-220MT 22.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.520±20% 0.52 0.57
PRS3015-330MT 33.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.840±20% 0.44 0.43
PRS3015-390MT 39.00 ±20% 100KHz 1.100±20% 0.40 0.40
PRS3015-470MT 47.00 ±20% 100KHz 1.340±20% 0.35 0.35
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
4
* PRS4018 Type
* PRS4020 Type
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS4018-R24NTS00 0.24 ±30% 100KHz 0.014±30% 9.00 5.00
PRS4018-R47NTS00 0.47 ±30% 100KHz 0.021±30% 6.50 4.00
PRS4018-R68NTS00 0.68 ±30% 100KHz 0.020±30% 4.90 3.30
PRS4018-1R0NTS00 1.00 ±30% 100KHz 0.030±30% 4.30 2.00
PRS4018-1R5NTS00 1.50 ±30% 100KHz 0.040±30% 3.35 1.80
PRS4018-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 100KHz 0.045±30% 2.70 1.65
PRS4018-2R7MTS00 2.70 ±20% 100KHz 0.058±30% 2.30 1.45
PRS4018-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 100KHz 0.070±30% 2.45 1.23
PRS4018-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 100KHz 0.090±30% 1.70 1.20
PRS4018-5R6MTS00 5.60 ±20% 100KHz 0.107±30% 1.60 1.50
PRS4018-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 100KHz 0.110±30% 1.45 1.06
PRS4018-8R2MTS00 8.20 ±20% 100KHz 0.160±30% 1.35 0.90
PRS4018-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.180±30% 1.30 0.84
PRS4018-120MTS00 12.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.190±30% 1.10 1.00
PRS4018-150MTS00 15.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.250±30% 0.94 0.65
PRS4018-220MTS00 22.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.360±30% 0.80 0.59
PRS4018-330MTS00 33.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.530±30% 0.65 0.49
PRS4018-390MTS00 39.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.670±30% 0.60 0.45
PRS4018-470MTS00 47.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.650±30% 0.57 0.42
PRS4018-560MTS00 56.00 ±20% 100KHz 0.900±30% 0.51 0.38
PRS4018-680MTS00 68.00 ±20% 100KHz 1.000±30% 0.47 0.32
PRS4018-820MTS00 82.00 ±20% 100KHz 1.300±30% 0.43 0.28
PRS4018-101MTS00 100.00 ±20% 100KHz 1.500±30% 0.40 0.25
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS4020-1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.029±30% 4.78 2.15
PRS4020-1R5MT 1.5 ±20% 100KHz 0.035±30% 4.45 1.98
PRS4020-2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.040±30% 3.40 1.85
PRS4020-3R3MT 3.3 ±20% 100KHz 0.070±30% 3.20 1.40
PRS4020-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.075±30% 2.35 1.34
PRS4020-5R1MT 5.1 ±20% 100KHz 0.085±30% 2.30 1.27
PRS4020-5R6MT 5.6 ±20% 100KHz 0.090±30% 2.20 1.22
PRS4020-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.125±30% 2.20 1.04
PRS4020-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.155±30% 1.75 1.04
PRS4020-100MT 10.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.165±30% 1.60 0.90
PRS4020-150MT 15.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.230±30% 1.35 0.77
PRS4020-220MT 22.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.350±30% 1.05 0.62
PRS4020-270MT 27.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.545±30% 1.02 0.50
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
5
* PRS4026 Type
* PRS4030 Type
PRS4020-330MT 33.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.550±30% 0.85 0.49
PRS4020-390MT 39.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.650±30% 0.82 0.46
PRS4020-470MT 47.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.710±30% 0.74 0.44
PRS4020-560MT 56.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.800±30% 0.66 0.41
PRS4020-680MT 68.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.060±30% 0.61 0.36
PRS4020-820MT 82.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.170±30% 0.50 0.34
PRS4020-101MT 100.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.550±30% 0.48 0.31
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS4026-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.017±30% 3.10 2.80
PRS4026-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.022±30% 2.40 2.30
PRS4026-2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.030±30% 2.10 2.00
PRS4026-3R3MT 3.3 ±20% 100KHz 0.037±30% 1.80 1.70
PRS4026-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.055±30% 1.45 1.60
PRS4026-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.065±30% 1.30 1.50
PRS4026-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.085±30% 1.00 1.30
PRS4026-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.110±30% 0.90 1.10
PRS4026-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.200±30% 0.60 0.90
PRS4026-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.270±30% 0.54 0.80
PRS4026-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.400±30% 0.40 0.65
PRS4026-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 0.770±30% 0.33 0.33
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS4030-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.016±30% 5.26 4.15
PRS4030-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.020±30% 4.84 3.34
PRS4030-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.030±30% 4.90 3.00
PRS4030-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.040±30% 3.30 2.40
PRS4030-3R9MT 3.9 ±20% 100KHz 0.057±30% 3.00 2.10
PRS4030-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.060±30% 2.90 2.00
PRS4030-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.090±30% 2.20 1.60
PRS4030-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.090±30% 2.10 1.60
PRS4030-100MT 10.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.100±30% 1.95 1.50
PRS4030-150MT 15.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.190±30% 1.65 1.11
PRS4030-220MT 22.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.250±30% 1.30 1.00
PRS4030-330MT 33.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.330±30% 1.10 0.84
PRS4030-470MT 47.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.600±30% 0.95 0.72
PRS4030-680MT 68.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.868±30% 0.72 0.52
PRS4030-820MT 82.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.060±30% 0.66 0.47
PRS4030-101MT 100.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.150±30% 0.60 0.45
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
6
* PRS5020 Type
* PRS5040 Type
PRS4030-121MT 120.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.350±30% 0.57 0.55
PRS4030-151MT 150.0 ±20% 100KHz 2.350±30% 0.50 0.35
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS5020-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.020±30% 4.40 3.80
PRS5020-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.033±30% 3.20 2.90
PRS5020-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.043±30% 2.55 2.50
PRS5020-4R7NT 4.7 ±30% 100KHz 0.058±30% 2.50 2.20
PRS5020-5R6NT 5.6 ±30% 100KHz 0.068±30% 2.30 2.05
PRS5020-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.075±30% 2.05 1.80
PRS5020-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.096±30% 1.85 1.65
PRS5020-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.120±30% 1.70 1.55
PRS5020-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.165±30% 1.35 1.25
PRS5020-180MT 18 ±20% 100KHz 0.200±30% 1.25 1.15
PRS5020-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.220±30% 1.15 1.10
PRS5020-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.350±30% 0.92 0.90
PRS5020-390MT 39 ±20% 100KHz 0.410±30% 0.80 0.80
PRS5020-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.520±30% 0.77 0.77
PRS5020-560MT 56 ±20% 100KHz 0.600±30% 0.77 0.70
PRS5020-680MT 68 ±20% 100KHz 0.680±30% 0.65 0.64
PRS5020-820MT 82 ±20% 100KHz 0.860±30% 0.55 0.55
PRS5020-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 1.100±30% 0.53 0.53
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS5040-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.012±30% 7.35 4.90
PRS5040-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.014±30% 6.00 4.50
PRS5040-1R8NT 1.8 ±30% 100KHz 0.016±30% 5.50 4.30
PRS5040-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.018±30% 4.90 3.80
PRS5040-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.024±30% 3.95 3.40
PRS5040-4R7NT 4.7 ±30% 100KHz 0.030±30% 3.50 3.00
PRS5040-5R6NT 5.6 ±30% 100KHz 0.040±30% 3.00 2.80
PRS5040-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.045±30% 2.90 2.50
PRS5040-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.055±30% 2.70 2.30
PRS5040-100MT 10.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.066±30% 2.35 2.10
PRS5040-150MT 15.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.090±30% 2.00 2.00
PRS5040-220MT 22.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.130±30% 1.60 1.50
PRS5040-330MT 33.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.200±30% 1.30 1.20
PRS5040-390MT 39.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.230±30% 1.20 1.10
PRS5040-470MT 47.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.300±30% 1.00 1.00
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
7
* PRS6020 Type
* PRS6028 Type
PRS5040-560MT 56.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.330±30% 0.95 0.85
PRS5040-680MT 68.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.420±30% 0.90 0.80
PRS5040-820MT 82.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.500±30% 0.80 0.75
PRS5040-101MT 100.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.620±30% 0.75 0.70
PRS5040-151MT 150.0 ±20% 100KHz 0.850±30% 0.65 0.60
PRS5040-181MT 180.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.150±30% 0.50 0.43
PRS5040-221MT 220.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.200±30% 0.46 0.42
PRS5040-331MT 330.0 ±20% 100KHz 1.750±30% 0.40 0.36
PRS5040-391MT 390.0 ±20% 100KHz 2.500±30% 0.35 0.32
PRS5040-471MT 470.0 ±20% 100KHz 2.850±30% 0.32 0.30
PRS5040-561MT 560.0 ±20% 100KHz 3.200±30% 0.30 0.28
PRS5040-681MT 680.0 ±20% 100KHz 3.750±30% 0.27 0.25
PRS5040-821MT 820.0 ±20% 100KHz 5.700±30% 0.24 0.22
PRS5040-102MT 1000.0 ±20% 100KHz 6.500±30% 0.21 0.19
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS6020-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.020±30% 4.15 3.50
PRS6020-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.022±30% 4.00 3.20
PRS6020-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.028±30% 3.75 2.75
PRS6020-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.035±30% 3.15 2.60
PRS6020-4R7NT 4.7 ±30% 100KHz 0.058±30% 3.00 2.00
PRS6020-6R8NT 6.8 ±30% 100KHz 0.079±30% 2.20 1.80
PRS6020-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.105±30% 1.75 1.40
PRS6020-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.145±30% 1.20 1.20
PRS6020-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.204±30% 1.05 1.00
PRS6020-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.300±30% 0.95 0.84
PRS6020-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.430±30% 0.70 0.65
PRS6020-680MT 68 ±20% 100KHz 0.660±30% 0.62 0.60
PRS6020-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 1.200±30% 0.50 0.45
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS6028-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.014±30% 5.75 5.20
PRS6028-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.016±30% 5.00 4.58
PRS6028-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.020±30% 5.10 3.75
PRS6028-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.023±30% 3.60 3.48
PRS6028-3R9NT 3.9 ±30% 100KHz 0.028±30% 3.00 3.20
PRS6028-4R7NT 4.7 ±30% 100KHz 0.031±30% 2.70 3.08
PRS6028-6R8NT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.048±30% 2.30 2.40
PRS6028-8R2NT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.055±30% 2.30 2.25
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
8
* PRS6045 Type
PRS6028-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.065±30% 1. 90 1.95
PRS6028-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.095±30% 1.60 1.45
PRS6028-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.135±30% 1.30 1.40
PRS6028-270MT 27 ±20% 100KHz 0.155±30% 1.50 1.32
PRS6028-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.220±30% 1.10 1.22
PRS6028-390MT 39 ±20% 100KHz 0.225±30% 1.25 1.10
PRS6028-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.300±30% 0.95 1.06
PRS6028-680MT 68 ±20% 100KHz 0.420±30% 0.76 0.86
PRS6028-820MT 82 ±20% 100KHz 0.520±30% 0.64 0.70
PRS6028-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 0.570±30% 0.62 0.70
PRS6028-151MT 150 ±20% 100KHz 0.760±30% 0.50 0.50
PRS6028-221MT 220 ±20% 100KHz 1.200±30% 0.38 0.38
PRS6028-331MT 330 ±20% 100KHz 1.800±30% 0.32 0.32
PRS6028-471MT 470 ±20% 100KHz 2.300±30% 0.28 0.28
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS6045-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.014±30% 8.50 5.14
PRS6045-1R3NT 1.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.016±30% 8.00 5.05
PRS6045-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.016±30% 8.35 5.05
PRS6045-1R8NT 1.8 ±30% 100KHz 0.018±30% 7.00 4.95
PRS6045-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.021±30% 6.00 4.60
PRS6045-3R0NT 3.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.024±30% 5.00 3.80
PRS6045-3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 0.024±30% 5.00 3.70
PRS6045-3R9MT 3.9 ±20% 100KHz 0.028±30% 4.50 3.50
PRS6045-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.031±30% 4.00 3.30
PRS6045-5R6MT 5.6 ±20% 100KHz 0.035±30% 3.80 3.15
PRS6045-6R3MT 6.3 ±20% 100KHz 0.035±30% 3.80 3.15
PRS6045-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.038±30% 3.80 3.00
PRS6045-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.043±30% 3.50 2.70
PRS6045-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.047±30% 3.20 2.45
PRS6045-120MT 12 ±20% 100KHz 0.058±30% 2.80 2.20
PRS6045-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.077±30% 2.50 2.05
PRS6045-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.115±30% 2.05 1.80
PRS6045-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.145±30% 1.65 1.45
PRS6045-390MT 39 ±20% 100KHz 0.210±30% 1.50 1.25
PRS6045-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.220±30% 1.40 1.20
PRS6045-560MT 56 ±20% 100KHz 0.260±30% 1.30 1.10
PRS6045-680MT 68 ±20% 100KHz 0.330±30% 1.20 1.00
PRS6045-820MT 82 ±20% 100KHz 0.450±30% 1.05 0.90
PRS6045-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 0.500±30% 0.95 0.80
PRS6045-121MT 120 ±20% 100KHz 0.466±30% 0.88 0.79
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
9
* PRS8040 Type
PRS6045-151MT 150 ±20% 100KHz 0.800±30% 0.80 0.70
PRS6045-181MT 180 ±20% 100KHz 0.950±30% 0.75 0.65
PRS6045-221MT 220 ±20% 100KHz 1.200±30% 0.70 0.59
PRS6045-331MT 330 ±20% 100KHz 1.700±30% 0.57 0.57
PRS6045-471MT 470 ±20% 100KHz 1.800±30% 0.50 0.42
PRS6045-681MT 680 ±20% 100KHz 3.550±30% 0.42 0.33
PRS6045-102MT 1000 ±20% 100KHz 4.500±30% 0.30 0.20
规格型号
Part No.
电感量
Inductance
(µH)
公差
Tolerance
测试频率
Test Freq.
直流电阻
Direct Current Resistance
DCR(Ω)
饱和电流 Isat
Saturation Current
(A)
温升电流 Irms
Temperature Rise
Current (A)
PRS8040-R90NT 0.9 ±30% 100KHz 0.006±30% 11.00 7.80
PRS8040-1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.006±30% 11.00 7.80
PRS8040-1R4NT 1.4 ±30% 100KHz 0.010±30% 9.00 7.00
PRS8040-1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz 0.010±30% 8.15 5.65
PRS8040-2R0NT 2.0 ±30% 100KHz 0.009±30% 7.40 6.30
PRS8040-2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 0.009±30% 7.40 6.30
PRS8040-2R8NT 2.8 ±30% 100KHz 0.014±30% 5.80 5.10
PRS8040-3R3MT 3.3 ±20% 100KHz 0.015±30% 5.30 4.90
PRS8040-3R6MT 3.6 ±20% 100KHz 0.015±30% 5.30 4.90
PRS8040-3R8MT 3.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.015±30% 5.30 4.90
PRS8040-4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz 0.018±30% 4.70 4.10
PRS8040-5R6MT 5.6 ±20% 100KHz 0.021±30% 6.00 3.85
PRS8040-6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz 0.025±30% 4.00 3.70
PRS8040-8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz 0.028±30% 4.20 3.45
PRS8040-100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz 0.034±30% 3.40 3.10
PRS8040-120MT 12 ±20% 100KHz 0.041±30% 3.50 2.80
PRS8040-150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz 0.050±30% 2.70 2.40
PRS8040-180MT 18 ±20% 100KHz 0.066±30% 2.70 2.30
PRS8040-220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz 0.066±30% 2.20 2.20
PRS8040-270MT 27 ±20% 100KHz 0.083±30% 2.00 2.00
PRS8040-330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz 0.100±30% 1.90 1.70
PRS8040-390MT 39 ±20% 100KHz 0.120±30% 1.70 1.60
PRS8040-470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz 0.150±30% 1.50 1.40
PRS8040-560MT 56 ±20% 100KHz 0.180±30% 1.55 1.45
PRS8040-680MT 68 ±20% 100KHz 0.230±30% 1.20 1.10
PRS8040-750MT 75 ±20% 100KHz 0.211±30% 1.35 1.20
PRS8040-800MT 80 ±20% 100KHz 0.230±30% 1.30 1.15
PRS8040-820MT 82 ±20% 100KHz 0.225±30% 1.30 1.20
PRS8040-101MT 100 ±20% 100KHz 0.290±30% 1.00 1.00
PRS8040-121MT 120 ±20% 100KHz 0.334±30% 1.05 0.95
PRS8040-151MT 150 ±20% 100KHz 0.480±30% 0.95 0.85
PRS8040-221MT 220 ±20% 100KHz 0.660±30% 0.85 0.80
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
10
备注：测试电压为 0.5V。
Remarks: The test voltage is 0.5V.
Isat：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%的电流值，加载电流的时间 1 秒以内。
The DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current, load current time within 1s.
Irms：指使电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值。
The DC current that increases the surface temperature of the inductor by 40℃.
◆可靠性测试方法
Reliability Test Method
PRS8040-331MT 330 ±20% 100KHz 1.020±30% 0.68 0.64
PRS8040-471MT 470 ±20% 100KHz 1.500±30% 0.60 0.60
PRS8040-681MT 680 ±20% 100KHz 2.040±30% 0.50 0.45
PRS8040-102MT 1000 ±20% 100KHz 2.800±30% 0.40 0.35
PRS8040-152MT 1500 ±20% 100KHz 4.300±30% 0.32 0.26
序号
No.
项目
Items